PUNJAB FORENSIC SCIENCE AGENCY HOME DEPARTMENT THOKAR NIAZ BAIG, LAHORE

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited under single stage two envelope basis from authorized dealers & sales tax, income tax registered firms for the provision of following items for Forensic Science Laboratory, Thokar Niaz Biag, Lahore.

Tender Reference	Description	Estimated Cost
FSA-374	Frame Work Contract for Purchase of Stationery Items	Rs. 7,500,000/-
FSA-375	Frame Work Contract for Purchase of Printing Items	Rs. 3,600,000/-
FSA-376	Frame Work Contract for Purchase of Computer Stationery Items	Rs. 4,900,000/-
FSA-377	Frame Work Contract for Purchase of Others/Misc. Items	Rs. 5,000,000/-

The procurement shall be completed in accordance with the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014, on single stage – two envelope bidding procedure. A single package containing Technical and Financial separate bids duly completed, signed, stamped, sealed and in complete conformity with Tender Document should be submitted in the Procurement Section of PFSA, Thokar Niaz Baig, Lahore no later than 1100 Hours on 18-11-2021. The bids shall be opened at 1130 Hours on 18-11-2021 as per PPRA Rules 2014.

Financial bids must be accompanied by Bid Security at the rate of 2% of estimated cost in shape of CDR in complete conformity of the clause "Bid Security" of the prescribed tender document. Bids which are incomplete not sealed, not signed and stamped, late or submitted by other than specified mode will not be considered.

All prospective firms are required to collect tender documents on any working day during office hours immediately after the first publication of this tender notice in national newspaper against Bank Draft/Pay Order of Rs. 2000/- for each tender in favor of Director General, Punjab Forensic Science Agency, Lahore.

PFSA management may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposals, as provided under Rule -35 of Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014.

Director (Admin & Finance)
Ph: (042) 37840007
Fax: (042) 99232761

Email: info.pfsa@punjab.gov.pk